## 900365237 05/20/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/02/2015	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900363787	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PennySaver USA Publishing LLC		04/28/2016	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESell Solutions Ltd.	
Doing Business As:	DBA monetizeMore	
Street Address:	321-770 Fisgard St	
City:	Victoria V8W 0B8	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	00000	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3763107	PENNYSAVERUSA.COM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8667749005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6464849569

**Email:** gmavronicolas@mavrolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregori Mavronicolas Address Line 1: 415 Madison Ave

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gregori MavronicolasSIGNATURE:/Gregori Mavronicolas/DATE SIGNED:05/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** source=3174\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900365237 REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0911 source=3174\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0912

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, effective the 2<sup>st</sup> day of October 2015, by and between PennySaver USA Publishing LLC, a Delaware company ("**Assignor**") and ESell Solutions Ltd., a Canadian company ("**Assignee**").

## **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it is the owner of the valid Trademark for PENNYSAVERUSA.COM (the "Mark") and of a valid and subsisting Trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3763107 for the Trademark PENNYSAVERUSA.COM for "On-line advertising services for others" in International Class 035 (the "Registration");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registration and the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration and the Trademark, including, but not limited to, the use of the Trademark, all benefit of any and all prior use of the Trademark, and any and all rights to initiate claims or proceedings for past, present or future infringements of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Trademark.

Dated: April 28, 2016

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ç,		
(as ASSIGNOR		Pro-	*)
N SEL	/		and the second
Name: Seef T.	4 NENBALR	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	
Title: PLESIDE?	UT - TIGER	PENYEVET	106 SV
ASEUT F	62 CHAPTE	27 TRUS	STEE
DON BES	ACCIVIE IN.	ntë Mati	502
of pay	UYSAVER	USA.	
·			

STATE OF California)

SS.: COUNTY OF Ventura

On this 15 th day of 1600, 2016, before me personally came 100 frey 1 100 paum, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Mumuae Just Notary Public

Seal (See attached)

PennySaver USA Publishing LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0913

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Ventura	
- E 15/2011	ander than Malan Ochlic
On 5/5/2010 before me, Mry	WIND E. MOST, NOTWY PUDIT
personally appeared <u>Jeffrey J</u>	TONEN DOUM
personally appeared	
···	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere reledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MIRANOX E. FROST	
Commission # 2133686 See Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Yentura County	Signature Mushur & Frost
My Comm. Expires Nov 12, 2019	Signature / //////////////////////////////////
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	PTIONAL sinformation can deter alteration of the document or
	s information can deter alleration of the document or so some some some some some some some s
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	,
	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	□ Other: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 05/09/2016